
Gold Coast Cat Club 22nd June 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Veikko Saarela 6 Mybenj Bella Exotic A Orrock

1 Reserve in Show Veikko Saarela 11 Guysndolls Adrielle Norwegian Forest Cat D Le Strange

1 3rd Best Veikko Saarela 14 Cojeen Repeat Offender Persian J Foster

1 4th Best Veikko Saarela 22 Waggy You Win Again Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 5th Best Veikko Saarela 5 Cojeen Eat Your Heart Out Exotic J Foster

1 6th Best Veikko Saarela 9 Fidelis Don Chi Chi Maine Coon D Opperman

1 7th Best Veikko Saarela 26 Prideshill Ivanovo Siberian D Figg

1 8th Best Veikko Saarela 15 Ladeda Mirror Man Ragdoll Q Zhou

1 9th Best Veikko Saarela 13 Twomor Uptown Girl Persian D & T Morrison

1 10th Best Veikko Saarela 2 Feanor Choc D'Ora Birman J & J Sandercock

1 11th Best Veikko Saarela 21 Ladeda Pinky Promise Ragdoll T Marr

1 12th Best Veikko Saarela 1 Subria Nittersing Birman J & J Sandercock

1 13th Best Veikko Saarela 4 Chainoponds Miss Casey Exotic R Tait

1 14th Best Veikko Saarela 25 Amjance Rose of Tralee Ragdoll J Hayton

1 15th Best Veikko Saarela 28 Pousspouss Uliana Siberian A & L Akkari

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Veikko Saarela 37 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J & R Clarke

1 Reserve in Show Veikko Saarela 30 Cojeen Tuff Tiger Exotic J Foster

1 3rd Best Veikko Saarela 35 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

1 4th Best Veikko Saarela 33 Fidelis Fire N Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

1 5th Best Veikko Saarela 41 PL*Koc-Pol Cat Ares Ragdoll K & B Johnston

1 6th Best Veikko Saarela 42 Softnsweet Aphrodite Ragdoll K & B Johnston

1 7th Best Veikko Saarela 43 Prideshill Smokin Jett Siberian B Gallagher

1 8th Best Veikko Saarela 32 Chesney Marlena Exotic B Bunter

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Veikko Saarela 47 Shawtop Money Talkz Persian H Jones

1 Reserve in Show Veikko Saarela 49 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 3rd Best Veikko Saarela 50 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll M & S Shoring

1 4th Best Veikko Saarela 44 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon



Gold Coast Cat Club 22nd June 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Judy Lewis 9 Fidelis Don Chi Chi Maine Coon D Opperman

2 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 12 Twomor Harry Potter Persian D & T Morrison

2 3rd Best Judy Lewis 11 Guysndolls Adrielle Norwegian Forest Cat D Le Strange

2 4th Best Judy Lewis 28 Pousspouss Uliana Siberian A & L Akkari

2 5th Best Judy Lewis 4 Chainoponds Miss Casey Exotic R Tait

2 6th Best Judy Lewis 14 Cojeen Repeat Offender Persian J Foster

2 7th Best Judy Lewis 6 Mybenj Bella Exotic A Orrock

2 8th Best Judy Lewis 22 Waggy You Win Again Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 9th Best Judy Lewis 10 Phoenix Rising of Heavensgate Maine Coon L Quirk

2 10th Best Judy Lewis 27 Chaynikoty Girl on The Moon Siberian B Gallagher

2 11th Best Judy Lewis 24 Softnsweet Little Miss Priss Ragdoll J & R Clarke

2 12th Best Judy Lewis 2 Feanor Choc D'Ora Birman J & J Sandercock

2 13th Best Judy Lewis 25 Amjance Rose of Tralee Ragdoll J Hayton

2 14th Best Judy Lewis 7 Chainoponds Sweet Lady Exotic S Tait

2 15th Best Judy Lewis 20 Amjance Mustang Sally Ragdoll M Fardell

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Judy Lewis 33 Fidelis Fire N Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

2 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 43 Prideshill Smokin Jett Siberian B Gallagher

2 3rd Best Judy Lewis 41 PL*Koc-Pol Cat Ares Ragdoll K & B Johnston

2 4th Best Judy Lewis 35 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

2 5th Best Judy Lewis 31 Chesney Special Roll The Dice Exotic P Bunter

2 6th Best Judy Lewis 42 Softnsweet Aphrodite Ragdoll K & B Johnston

2 7th Best Judy Lewis 34 Hevenly White Prince of Heavensgate Maine Coon L Quirk

2 8th Best Judy Lewis 30 Cojeen Tuff Tiger Exotic J Foster

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Judy Lewis 49 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 44 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon

2 3rd Best Judy Lewis 46 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison

2 4th Best Judy Lewis 50 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll M & S Shoring



Gold Coast Cat Club 22nd June 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Sue Thompson 9 Fidelis Don Chi Chi Maine Coon D Opperman

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thompson 5 Cojeen Eat Your Heart Out Exotic J Foster

3 3rd Best Sue Thompson 22 Waggy You Win Again Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 4th Best Sue Thompson 27 Chaynikoty Girl on The Moon Siberian B Gallagher

3 5th Best Sue Thompson 14 Cojeen Repeat Offender Persian J Foster

3 6th Best Sue Thompson 21 Ladeda Pinky Promise Ragdoll T Marr

3 7th Best Sue Thompson 7 Chainoponds Sweet Lady Exotic S Tait

3 8th Best Sue Thompson 24 Softnsweet Little Miss Priss Ragdoll J & R Clarke

3 9th Best Sue Thompson 1 Subria Nittersing Birman J & J Sandercock

3 10th Best Sue Thompson 25 Amjance Rose of Tralee Ragdoll J Hayton

3 11th Best Sue Thompson 17 Maceydolls Alfred Ragdoll L Figgins

3 12th Best Sue Thompson 23 Jipsiglenn Purrfect Match Ragdoll K Mackie

3 13th Best Sue Thompson 13 Twomor Uptown Girl Persian D & T Morrison

3 14th Best Sue Thompson 28 Pousspouss Uliana Siberian A & L Akkari

3 15th Best Sue Thompson 19 Grathbrae Charisma Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Sue Thompson 33 Fidelis Fire N Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thompson 43 Prideshill Smokin Jett Siberian B Gallagher

3 3rd Best Sue Thompson 37 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J & R Clarke

3 4th Best Sue Thompson 41 PL*Koc-Pol Cat Ares Ragdoll K & B Johnston

3 5th Best Sue Thompson 31 Chesney Special Roll The Dice Exotic P Bunter

3 6th Best Sue Thompson 35 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

3 7th Best Sue Thompson 42 Softnsweet Aphrodite Ragdoll K & B Johnston

3 8th Best Sue Thompson 40 Jipsiglenn Fizlpop Berytwist Ragdoll E Britton

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Sue Thompson 44 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thompson 50 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll M & S Shoring

3 3rd Best Sue Thompson 49 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 4th Best Sue Thompson 46 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison



Gold Coast Cat Club 22nd June 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

4 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Fiona Cooper 9 Fidelis Don Chi Chi Maine Coon D Opperman

4 Reserve in Show Fiona Cooper 11 Guysndolls Adrielle Norwegian Forest Cat D Le Strange

4 3rd Best Fiona Cooper 15 Ladeda Mirror Man Ragdoll Q Zhou

4 4th Best Fiona Cooper 7 Chainoponds Sweet Lady Exotic S Tait

4 5th Best Fiona Cooper 22 Waggy You Win Again Ragdoll M Waghorn

4 6th Best Fiona Cooper 14 Cojeen Repeat Offender Persian J Foster

4 7th Best Fiona Cooper 1 Subria Nittersing Birman J & J Sandercock

4 8th Best Fiona Cooper 5 Cojeen Eat Your Heart Out Exotic J Foster

4 9th Best Fiona Cooper 28 Pousspouss Uliana Siberian A & L Akkari

4 10th Best Fiona Cooper 21 Ladeda Pinky Promise Ragdoll T Marr

4 11th Best Fiona Cooper 24 Softnsweet Little Miss Priss Ragdoll J & R Clarke

4 12th Best Fiona Cooper 23 Jipsiglenn Purrfect Match Ragdoll K Mackie

4 13th Best Fiona Cooper 3 Verdellho Amenadiel Exotic R Tait

4 14th Best Fiona Cooper 13 Twomor Uptown Girl Persian D & T Morrison

4 15th Best Fiona Cooper 27 Chaynikoty Girl on The Moon Siberian B Gallagher

4 Longhair Cats Best in Show Fiona Cooper 30 Cojeen Tuff Tiger Exotic J Foster

4 Reserve in Show Fiona Cooper 33 Fidelis Fire N Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

4 3rd Best Fiona Cooper 42 Softnsweet Aphrodite Ragdoll K & B Johnston

4 4th Best Fiona Cooper 43 Prideshill Smokin Jett Siberian B Gallagher

4 5th Best Fiona Cooper 36 Shawtop Rollin Wit The Benjamins Persian H Jones

4 6th Best Fiona Cooper 37 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J & R Clarke

4 7th Best Fiona Cooper 29 Brincat Versace Birman L Debrincat

4 8th Best Fiona Cooper 31 Chesney Special Roll The Dice Exotic P Bunter

4 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Fiona Cooper 49 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

4 Reserve in Show Fiona Cooper 50 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll M & S Shoring

4 3rd Best Fiona Cooper 46 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison

4 4th Best Fiona Cooper 44 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon



Gold Coast Cat Club 22nd June 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Lynne Sherer 56 Ambritt All Fired Up British Shorthair J & A Maas
1 Reserve in Show Lynne Sherer 73 Salvador Angel's Gift Scottish Fold Longhair J Coles & J Dennington

1 3rd Best Lynne Sherer 62 Kittykatz Dartanyon Burmese T Cox & R Clark

1 4th Best Lynne Sherer 74 Gautama Kimayah Siamese L McInnes

1 5th Best Lynne Sherer 60 Ambritt Pearls Whispering Angel British Shorthair J & A Maas

1 6th Best Lynne Sherer 75 Im One In A Brazillion Sphynx T Hunt

1 7th Best Lynne Sherer 52 Osiris(V) Love Affair Abyssinian M & S Shawn

1 8th Best Lynne Sherer 55 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

1 9th Best Lynne Sherer 61 Riokay Will She Appeal Burmese B La Rocca

1 10th Best Lynne Sherer 69 Malu Quill Oriental L & M Roper

1 11th Best Lynne Sherer 54 Kittykatz Aussie Diamond Asian T Cox & R Clark

1 12th Best Lynne Sherer 68 Bahati Black Caviar Mandalay C Dyett

1 13th Best Lynne Sherer 65 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

1 14th Best Lynne Sherer 66 Astracan Magic By Design Devon Rex S Hooper

1 15th Best Lynne Sherer 53 Blazer Cherry Bombe American Shorthair A & J Berry

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Lynne Sherer 97 Jesseniah Mystique Siamese L McInnes

1 Reserve in Show Lynne Sherer 84 Ambritt Let The Good Times Roll British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

1 3rd Best Lynne Sherer 82 Blazer Mistar Fandango American Shorthair A & J Berry

1 4th Best Lynne Sherer 81 Tijah Deep Blue River Abyssinian M & S Shawn

1 5th Best Lynne Sherer 87 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

1 6th Best Lynne Sherer 94 Heighsiam Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

1 7th Best Lynne Sherer 85 Ambritt Brandy Sheza Fine Girl British Shorthair J & A Maas

1 8th Best Lynne Sherer 96 Azureblue Lady Saviner Russian J S Gowan

1 9th Best Lynne Sherer 91 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

1 10th Best Lynne Sherer 90 Felis Belgicia Ch Jao Yin Pirous Korat E Vincent

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Lynne Sherer 101 Ambritt Smarty Marty British Shorthair B Harbour

1 Reserve in Show Lynne Sherer 105 Manximus Hello Handsome Manx M Brotchie
1 3rd Best Lynne Sherer 102 Bahati Lady of Winterfell Burmilla D Marsh

1 4th Best Lynne Sherer 108 Kamea Swing Time Sphynx S Tait

1 5th Best Lynne Sherer 100 Benzots Balakirev Bengal B & S Campbell



Gold Coast Cat Club 22nd June 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Carole Galli 73 Salvador Angel's Gift Scottish Fold Longhair J Coles & J Dennington

2 Reserve in Show Carole Galli 56 Ambritt All Fired Up British Shorthair J & A Maas

2 3rd Best Carole Galli 68 Bahati Black Caviar Mandalay C Dyett

2 4th Best Carole Galli 61 Riokay Will She Appeal Burmese B La Rocca
2 5th Best Carole Galli 62 Kittykatz Dartanyon Burmese T Cox & R Clark

2 6th Best Carole Galli 52 Osiris(V) Love Affair Abyssinian M & S Shawn

2 7th Best Carole Galli 59 Ambritt Sixpence None The Richer British Shorthair J & A Maas

2 8th Best Carole Galli 53 Blazer Cherry Bombe American Shorthair A & J Berry

2 9th Best Carole Galli 79 Im So Purdy Sphynx S White

2 10th Best Carole Galli 74 Gautama Kimayah Siamese L McInnes

2 11th Best Carole Galli 69 Malu Quill Oriental L & M Roper

2 12th Best Carole Galli 63 Kittykatz Heavens Angel Burmese T Cox & R Clark

2 13th Best Carole Galli 51 Osiris(V) Makes My Heart Sing Abyssinian M & S Shawn

2 14th Best Carole Galli 55 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

2 15th Best Carole Galli 54 Kittykatz Aussie Diamond Asian T Cox & R Clark

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Carole Galli 88 Jovelles Simply Irresistible Burmese T & C Merritt & C Davis
2 Reserve in Show Carole Galli 81 Tijah Deep Blue River Abyssinian M & S Shawn

2 3rd Best Carole Galli 97 Jesseniah Mystique Siamese L McInnes

2 4th Best Carole Galli 93 Shimmeree Hasaani Oriental L McInnes
2 5th Best Carole Galli 84 Ambritt Let The Good Times Roll British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

2 6th Best Carole Galli 95 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 7th Best Carole Galli 86 Carinya Buddy's Lil Angel British Shorthair T & C Merritt

2 8th Best Carole Galli 91 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

2 9th Best Carole Galli 82 Blazer Mistar Fandango American Shorthair A & J Berry

2 10th Best Carole Galli 87 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Carole Galli 107 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian A & J Christison

2 Reserve in Show Carole Galli 101 Ambritt Smarty Marty British Shorthair B Harbour

2 3rd Best Carole Galli 108 Kamea Swing Time Sphynx S Tait

2 4th Best Carole Galli 103 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh

2 5th Best Carole Galli 99 Eyecandy Calamity Jane American Shorthair P Scrivener



Gold Coast Cat Club 22nd June 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Margaret Olser 61 Riokay Will She Appeal Burmese B La Rocca

3 Reserve in Show Margaret Olser 51 Osiris(V) Makes My Heart Sing Abyssinian M & S Shawn

3 3rd Best Margaret Olser 60 Ambritt Pearls Whispering Angel British Shorthair J & A Maas

3 4th Best Margaret Olser 74 Gautama Kimayah Siamese L McInnes

3 5th Best Margaret Olser 68 Bahati Black Caviar Mandalay C Dyett

3 6th Best Margaret Olser 75 Im One In A Brazillion Sphynx T Hunt

3 7th Best Margaret Olser 55 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

3 8th Best Margaret Olser 66 Astracan Magic By Design Devon Rex S Hooper

3 9th Best Margaret Olser 56 Ambritt All Fired Up British Shorthair J & A Maas

3 10th Best Margaret Olser 62 Kittykatz Dartanyon Burmese T Cox & R Clark

3 11th Best Margaret Olser 72 Pyret Prince Kasinovah Russian J Gowan

3 12th Best Margaret Olser 54 Kittykatz Aussie Diamond Asian T Cox & R Clark

3 13th Best Margaret Olser 69 Malu Quill Oriental L & M Roper

3 14th Best Margaret Olser 65 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

3 15th Best Margaret Olser 79 Im So Purdy Sphynx S White

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Margaret Olser 91 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

3 Reserve in Show Margaret Olser 95 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier & M Auld

3 3rd Best Margaret Olser 94 Heighsiam Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

3 4th Best Margaret Olser 81 Tijah Deep Blue River Abyssinian M & S Shawn

3 5th Best Margaret Olser 84 Ambritt Let The Good Times Roll British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

3 6th Best Margaret Olser 97 Jesseniah Mystique Siamese L McInnes

3 7th Best Margaret Olser 82 Blazer Mistar Fandango American Shorthair A & J Berry

3 8th Best Margaret Olser 90 Felis Belgicia Ch Jao Yin Pirous Korat E Vincent

3 9th Best Margaret Olser 87 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

3 10th Best Margaret Olser 83 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Margaret Olser 107 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian A & J Christison

3 Reserve in Show Margaret Olser 101 Ambritt Smarty Marty British Shorthair B Harbour

3 3rd Best Margaret Olser 105 Manximus Hello Handsome Manx M Brotchie

3 4th Best Margaret Olser 100 Benzots Balakirev Bengal B & S Campbell

3 5th Best Margaret Olser 106 Hareem Chocolate N Honey Oriental E & J Gilbert
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4 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Terry Barrett 65 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

4 Reserve in Show Terry Barrett 72 Pyret Prince Kasinovah Russian J Gowan

4 3rd Best Terry Barrett 73 Salvador Angel's Gift Scottish Fold Longhair J Coles & J Dennington

4 4th Best Terry Barrett 68 Bahati Black Caviar Mandalay C Dyett

4 5th Best Terry Barrett 55 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

4 6th Best Terry Barrett 53 Blazer Cherry Bombe American Shorthair A & J Berry

4 7th Best Terry Barrett 51 Osiris(V) Makes My Heart Sing Abyssinian M & S Shawn

4 8th Best Terry Barrett 57 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair N & C Tricarico

4 9th Best Terry Barrett 63 Kittykatz Heavens Angel Burmese T Cox & R Clark

4 10th Best Terry Barrett 74 Gautama Kimayah Siamese L McInnes

4 11th Best Terry Barrett 76 Im All Dressed Up With No Hair To Go Sphynx J Michael

4 12th Best Terry Barrett 54 Kittykatz Aussie Diamond Asian T Cox & R Clark

4 13th Best Terry Barrett 69 Malu Quill Oriental L & M Roper

4 14th Best Terry Barrett 66 Astracan Magic By Design Devon Rex S Hooper

4 15th Best Terry Barrett 71 Malu Alani Oriental L & M Roper

4 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Terry Barrett 91 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

4 Reserve in Show Terry Barrett 87 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

4 3rd Best Terry Barrett 81 Tijah Deep Blue River Abyssinian M & S Shawn

4 4th Best Terry Barrett 92 Malu Richie McPaw Oriental L & M Roper

4 5th Best Terry Barrett 82 Blazer Mistar Fandango American Shorthair A & J Berry

4 6th Best Terry Barrett 84 Ambritt Let The Good Times Roll British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

4 7th Best Terry Barrett 97 Jesseniah Mystique Siamese L McInnes

4 8th Best Terry Barrett 94 Heighsiam Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

4 9th Best Terry Barrett 95 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier & M Auld

4 10th Best Terry Barrett 83 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

4 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Terry Barrett 107 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian A & J Christison

4 Reserve in Show Terry Barrett 101 Ambritt Smarty Marty British Shorthair B Harbour

4 3rd Best Terry Barrett 106 Hareem Chocolate N Honey Oriental E & J Gilbert

4 4th Best Terry Barrett 103 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh

4 5th Best Terry Barrett 105 Manximus Hello Handsome Manx M Brotchie



Gold Coast Cat Club 22nd June 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Veikko Saarela 116 Antony Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 Reserve in Show Veikko Saarela 110 Master Salem Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 3rd Best Veikko Saarela 114 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 4th Best Veikko Saarela 109 Im Snow Peake Companion S White

1 5th Best Veikko Saarela 113 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 Companions Best in Show Lynne Sherer 116 Antony Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 Reserve in Show Lynne Sherer 114 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 3rd Best Lynne Sherer 113 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 4th Best Lynne Sherer 111 Mr Leo The Lion Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 5th Best Lynne Sherer 109 Im Snow Peake Companion S White

3 Companions Best in Show Carole Galli 116 Antony Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

3 Reserve in Show Carole Galli 114 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

3 3rd Best Carole Galli 109 Im Snow Peake Companion S White

3 4th Best Carole Galli 117 Im Chessie Peake Companion A Kathage

3 5th Best Carole Galli 113 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

4 Companions Best in Show Margaret Olser 114 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

4 Reserve in Show Margaret Olser 110 Master Salem Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

4 3rd Best Margaret Olser 109 Im Snow Peake Companion S White

4 4th Best Margaret Olser 116 Antony Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

4 5th Best Margaret Olser 117 Im Chessie Peake Companion A Kathage
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BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  JUDGES BEST EXHIBIT VEIKKO SAARELA 37 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J & R Clarke

 JUDGES BEST EXHIBIT LYNNE SHERER 97 Jesseniah Mystique Siamese L McInnes

JUDGES BEST EXHIBIT JUDY LEWIS 33 Fidelis Fire N Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

JUDGES BEST EXHIBIT CAROLE GALLI 107 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian A & J Christison

JUDGES BEST EXHIBIT SUE THOMPSON 33 Fidelis Fire N Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

JUDGES BEST EXHIBIT MARGARET OSLER 91 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

JUDGES BEST EXHIBIT FIONA COOPER 9 Fidelis Don Chi Chi Maine Coon D Opperman

JUDGES BEST EXHIBIT TERRY BARRETT 107 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian A & J Christison

BEST OVERALL COMPANION 114 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 VEIKKO SAARELA 6 Mybenj Bella Exotic A Orrock

LYNNE SHERER 84 Ambritt Let The Good Times Roll British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

 JUDY LEWIS 6 Mybenj Bella Exotic A Orrock

CAROLE GALLI 73 Salvador Angel's Gift Scottish Fold J Coles & J Dennington

SUE THOMPSON 33 Fidelis Fire N Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

MARGARET OSLER 54 Kittykatz Aussie Diamond Asian T Cox & R Clark

FIONA COOPER 30 Cojeen Tuff Tiger Exotic J Foster

TERRY BARRETT 73 Salvador Angel's Gift Scottish Fold J Coles & J Dennington

ACF ROSETTE 73 Salvador Angel's Gift Scottish Fold J Coles & J Dennington


